Seller assumes all risks and liability for damage to or injury occurring to the 
Property by fire, storm, accident, or any other casualty or cause until the Closing has been consummated.  
If the Property suffers any damage equal to or in excess of Seventy Five Thousand and no/100 Dollars 
($75,000.00) prior to the Closing from fire or other casualty, Purchaser may either at or prior to Closing 
(a) terminate this Agreement, in which event the Earnest Money shall be refunded to Purchaser (less any 
title and escrow cancellation fees), without the consent or joinder of Seller being required and

[...]

notwithstanding any contrary instructions which might be provided by Seller, and neither Party shall have 
any further rights or obligations hereunder, other than the Surviving Obligations, or (b) consummate the 
Closing. If the Property suffers any damage less than Seventy Five Thousand and no/100 Dollars 
($75,000.00) prior to the Closing, Purchaser will consummate the Closing and accept the assignment of 
the proceeds of any insurance covering such damage, including any and all rent loss insurance proceeds 
relating to the period from and after the Closing Date, plus receive a credit against the Purchase Price in